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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2001 MERCEDES-BENZ E55 AMG
VIN: WDBJF74J81B254137
SEDAN 4 DR
5.4L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/22/21 at 4:13:17 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Year purchased 2001  2018  2018 

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 16 yrs. 8 mo.  7 months  2 yrs. 4 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details  South Carolina  Virginia 

Estimated miles driven per year See Details  ---  --- 

Last reported odometer reading 75,416  87,070  118,775 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1-4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed 
No Problem

Guaranteed 
No Problem

Guaranteed 
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed 
No Problem

Guaranteed 
No Problem

Guaranteed 
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.  
Register | View Terms | View Certi�cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

6 Previous owners

36 Service history records

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Virginia

118,775 Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBJF74J81B254137
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBJF74J81B254137
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2001

Personal Vehicle
4,197 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/23/2001
 

47   Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- CD changer installed

05/14/2001
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Covington, LA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

08/16/2001
 

2,191   Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Washer �uid reservoir replaced
- Washer pump replaced

10/29/2001
 

3,190   Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine oil/�uid leak checked
- Oil pan replaced/repaired
- Engine checked
- Oil pan gasket replaced

03/13/2002
 

6,495   Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine oil/�uid leak checked
- Oil pan replaced/repaired
- Engine checked
- Oil pan gasket replaced

11/07/2002
 

10,773   Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Sunvisor(s) replaced/repaired
- Right sunvisor replaced

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 9,151 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=WDBJF74J81B254137&vinSelectPattern=WDBJF74J_1B______&vehicleVinPhrase=2001+MERCEDES-BENZ+E55+AMG+%28WDBJF74J81B254137%29&makeName=MERCEDES-BENZ&partnerCode=UPS&firstPurchaseDate=04%2F23%2F2001&lastCarfaxOdo=118775&lastCarfaxMilesOut=118%2C775+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=03%2F02%2F2021&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.mercedes-benz.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=STDCFX_UCP&tabbedVhr=true
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
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12/31/2002
 

11,276   Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Computer reprogrammed
- A/C and heating control assembly replaced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module

reprogrammed
- A/C receiver/dryer replaced
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- A/C and heating system checked
- A/C system serviced
- Refrigerant added for leak check checked
- Headlight ballast(s) replaced
- Ignition control module replaced

07/15/2003
 

15,457   Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

02/23/2005
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Covington, LA

Registration issued or renewed

05/18/2005
 

Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Cooling system serviced
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed

09/16/2005
 

CARFAX This vehicle was registered in a county declared a
�ood disaster area by the Federal Emergency
Management Agency ( FEMA ).

Of course not every car in this area was
affected by the �ood, but I'd still get it
inspected before buying. Can't be too
careful.

07/03/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced

07/13/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced

10/25/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/01/2007
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 9,151 Customer Favorites

http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.fema.gov/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
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Covington, LA

05/09/2007
 

Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

05/20/2008
 

Mercedes-Benz of New Orleans
Metairie, LA
504-315-3713
mbofno.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

794 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Fuel injection system �ushed/serviced

04/02/2009
 

32,031   Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boerne, TX
Title #13030139895105241

Title issued or updated
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

09/21/2009
 

35,476   Mercedes-Benz of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

 4.8 / 5.0

117 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Wiring repaired
- Drive belts checked
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Fluids checked
- Oil and �lter changed

10/30/2009
 

Smart Center of New Orleans
New Orleans, LA
504-456-3723
smartcenterneworleans.com

Vehicle sold

10/30/2009
 

35,791   Mercedes-Benz of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

 4.8 / 5.0

117 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Three tires mounted
- Three tires balanced
- Safety inspection performed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Air �lter replaced
- Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
- Sunvisor(s) replaced/repaired
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed
- Fuel �lter replaced

12/01/2009
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boerne, TX

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

Owner 2
Purchased: 2009

Personal Vehicle
3,991 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/17/2009
 

35,806   Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #01538340153091716

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

03/30/2010
 

38,436   Mercedes-Benz of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

 4.8 / 5.0

117 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Two tires replaced
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 9,151 Customer Favorites

 10 Customer Favorites

http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofno.com/
http://www.mbofsa.com/
http://www.mbofsa.com/
http://www.smartcenterneworleans.com/
http://www.smartcenterneworleans.com/
http://www.mbofsa.com/
http://www.mbofsa.com/
http://www.mbofsa.com/
http://www.mbofsa.com/
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03/01/2011
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #01538340153091716

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

07/18/2011
 

41,951   Mercedes-Benz of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

 4.8 / 5.0

117 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

11/21/2011
 

42,940   Mercedes-Benz of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

 4.8 / 5.0

117 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/01/2012
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #01538340153091716

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

03/01/2013
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #01538340153091716

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/15/2013
 

50,256   Mercedes Benz Of Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed
- Air �lter replaced
- Valve cover(s) replaced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

03/01/2014
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title #01538340153091716

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/01/2014
 

55,269   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/26/2014
 

Mercedes-Benz of Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

 4.7 / 5.0

138 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Body electrical wiring repaired
- Brake light switch replaced
- Fuse(s) replaced

01/19/2015
 

56,359   Mercedes-Benz of Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

 4.7 / 5.0

138 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake light switch replaced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle
9,884 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/22/2015
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boerne, TX
Title #13030142017141154

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/20/2015
 

59,006   Mercedes-Benz of Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

 219 Customer Favorites

 219 Customer Favorites

http://www.mbofsa.com/
http://www.mbofsa.com/
http://www.mbofsa.com/
http://www.mbofsa.com/
http://www.mbboerne.com/
http://www.mbboerne.com/
http://www.mbboerne.com/
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http://www.mbboerne.com/
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http://www.mbboerne.com/
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 4.7 / 5.0

138 Veri�ed Reviews

05/13/2015
 

59,771   Mercedes-Benz of Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

 4.7 / 5.0

138 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Blower motor replaced/repaired

07/30/2015
 

61,774   Mercedes-Benz of Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

 4.7 / 5.0

138 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil level sensor replaced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/19/2015
 

62,745   Mercedes-Benz of Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

 4.7 / 5.0

138 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Maintenance reminder reset

01/01/2016
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boerne, TX
Title #13030142017141154

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

06/07/2016
 

70,218   Mercedes-Benz of Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

 4.7 / 5.0

138 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/24/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/08/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakeland, FL
Title #0123794462

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/16/2016
 

74,289   The Tires Choice
Lakeland, FL
863-646-8518

 4.8 / 5.0

10 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced

01/11/2017
 

75,416   Carlisle's Auto Service
Lakeland, FL
863-683-0895
facebook.com/carlislesauto

4 8 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed

 219 Customer Favorites

 219 Customer Favorites

 219 Customer Favorites

 219 Customer Favorites

 219 Customer Favorites

 37 Customer Favorites

http://www.mbboerne.com/
http://www.mbboerne.com/
http://www.mbboerne.com/
http://www.mbboerne.com/
http://www.mbboerne.com/
http://www.mbboerne.com/
http://www.mbboerne.com/
http://www.mbboerne.com/
http://facebook.com/carlislesauto
http://facebook.com/carlislesauto
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 4.8 / 5.0
42 Veri�ed Reviews

05/15/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakeland, FL
Title #0123794462

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 5
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/21/2018
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/23/2018
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilton Head Island, SC
Title #770580341681345

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting

01/24/2018
 

83,726   Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

145 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/14/2018
 

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilton Head Island, SC
Title #770580341681345

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

02/27/2018
 

83,794   Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

145 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air �lter replaced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Alignment checked
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Brake pedal/linkage adjusted
- Oil and �lter changed
- Safety inspection performed
- Catalytic converter replaced
- Headliner replaced
- Washer nozzle(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted
- Transmission serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced

07/20/2018
 

84,472   Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

145 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/06/2018
 

86,120   Mercedes-Benz of Hilton
Head/Hilton Head Honda
Hilton Head, SC
843-681-8500
modernclassicmotors.com

 4.7 / 5.0

145 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 33 Customer Favorites

 80 Customer Favorites

 80 Customer Favorites

 80 Customer Favorites

 80 Customer Favorites

http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
http://www.modernclassicmotors.com/
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08/31/2018
 

87,038   Hilton Head Lexus
Hardeeville, SC
843-705-3987
hiltonheadlexus.com/homepage

 4.8 / 5.0

96 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

09/03/2018
 

87,070   Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

09/04/2018
 

Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

09/05/2018
 

Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Owner 6
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/02/2018
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/05/2018
 

87,740   Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roanoke, VA

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting

12/14/2018
 

89,600   Berglund Luxury Roanoke
Roanoke, VA
540-344-6284
berglundluxuryroanoke.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

120 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/18/2019
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roanoke, VA

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting

11/05/2019
 

107,949   Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/14/2020
 

117,850   Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/23/2020
 

117,885   Fincastle Automotive, Inc.
Fincastle, VA
540-473-3434
�ncastleautomotive.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

24 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Steering/suspension checked

03/02/2021
 

118,775   Benzel-Busch Motor Car Corp
Englewood, NJ
201-567-1400
benzel-busch.com

 4.6 / 5.0

158 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Four wheel alignment performed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

 1,094 Customer Favorites

 1,447 Customer Favorites

 349 Customer Favorites

 374 Customer Favorites

http://www.hiltonheadlexus.com/homepage
http://www.hiltonheadlexus.com/homepage
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http://fincastleautomotive.com/
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First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
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